


Scotland Combined
Try Scorers

Leading Scorers # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Short Michael Mixed/Men/Men30 147 36 96 15
Heslop David Men/M30/40/Mix/Mxsn 123 38 67 18
Fitzgerald Daniel Mixed/Men/Men30 114 20 82 12
Lockhart Finlay Men/Mixed 77 35 42
Chrisp Hannah Mix/Wom/Wom27 65 23 39 3
Sanjuan Edward Men/Mix/Mxsn 65 11 52 2
Anderson Calum Men/Mixed 64 14 47 3
Hourcastagne Philippe Men 35/40/45 61 11 48 2
Johnson Douglas Men/Mix/Mxsn/M30 50 7 37 6
Wood Nick Men30/Men/35/40 48 5 43

Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Adams Gabriela Women 2 2
Agnew Dod Men 35 1 1
Agnew George Men 35/40 5 2 3
Ahl Alexander Men 9 9
Alcock Frances Women 2 2
Alcock Frankie Mixed/Wom/W27 9 9
Alexander Ross Mixed/Men/Men30 47 4 38 5
Amis Jo Women 27/35/40 6 6
Anderson Calum Men/Mixed 64 14 47 3
Anderson Colin Men/Mixed 46 8 36 2
Anderson Jane Mixed Snr 6 6
Anderson Judy Mixed/Women 10 2 8
Andrews James Men 40 3 3
Antas Jessica Women 27 16 3 13
Arbuckle Marg Women 2 2
Armstrong Andrew Mixed 3 3
Armstrong Dunkan Men 35/40 4 1 2 1
Armstrong Patrick Men 1 1
Armstrong Tiggi Women 1 1
Arundel Logan Men/Mixed 11 11
Ashburn Michael Men 50 1 1
Au Paul Men 45 1 1
Auchinachie Craig Men 40 5 4 1
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Austin Tracy Women 35 2 2
Ballantyne Shona Wom/Mix/Mxsn 12 2 9 1
Bandle James Men 17 17
Barclay Gillian Women 7 2 5
Barclay Hilary Women 1 1
Bartlett David Men 30/35 4 4
Bashford Simon Men 3 3
Basios Ben Men 40 4 4
Bauld Terry Women 30 1 1
Behjat Hamasseh Emma Women 27 1 1
Bell Grant Men 35/40 9 9
Bennett Stephen Men/Mxsnr 10 9 1
Bentley James Men 30 1 1
Bishop Luke Mixed 3 3
Black Kenneth Men 45/50 4 2 2
Black Paul Men 45 36 36
Blanc Julien Men 30/Mxsnr 10 10
Blanc Karen Women 27 4 4
Bloomer Craig Mixed 1 1
Bolger Claire Mixed 4 3 1
Bolt Roisin Women 5 2 3
Bond Gillian Women 30/27/35 6 6
Brett Charlie Mixed/Men 27 6 21
Britton Emma Women 27 3 3
Bromley Chris Men 40/45 13 13
Broomfield Finlay Men 4 4
Brown Adam Men/Mxsnr 11 4 7
Brown Amelie Mixed 8 8
Brown Jennifer Women 27/Mxsnr 15 6 9
Brownie Suzanne Mix/Wom/W27 39 20 16 3
Bruce Wendy Women 27 3 3
Bryce Carolyn Women 27 18 5 13
Burnett Kristy Women 1 1
Burns James Men 1 1
Burns Lewis Men/Mixed 47 11 36
Burns Stuart Men 35/40/45/50 24 3 16 5
Burton Grace Women/Mixed 21 7 14
Bush Lizi Women 1 1
Butler Sarah Women 4 4
Byers Gavin Men/Men 30 9 9
Cairns Michael Men 35 3 3
Callan Nikki Women/Mxsnr 18 8 10
Cameron Douglas Men 35/40/45 18 1 13 4
Cameron Ruth Women 27/30 9 2 5 2
Cameron Sandy Men 45 2 2
Campbell Ewan Mixed/Men 13 13
Campbell Frances Mixed 12 12
Campbell Gemma Women 27/Mxsnr 9 1 7 1
Campbell Joanne Women 27 4 4
Campbell Lianne Mixed/Women 47 19 26 2
Campbell Shona Mixed 23 14 9
Canty Zoe Women 27 17 8 9
Carruth Jamie Mixed 13 9 4
Carter Jonathan Men 9 3 6
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Casadio Angela Women 27 1 1
Cheong Celestine Women 27 3 3
Chillingworth Rowan Men/Mxsnr 22 8 14
Chiverton Mark Men 30/Mxsnr 11 6 2 3
Chrisp Hannah Mix/Wom/Wom27 65 23 39 3
Christie Gregor Men 10 2 8
Clark Alan Men 45 1 1
Clark Elaine Women 27 1 1
Clarke Syla W/W30/Mxsn/W35 10 10
Clarkson Kenny Men 30/35/40 5 5
Clements Ruth Women/Mixed 6 1 5
Clephane Alan M30/Mix/Men/Mxsn 16 5 11
Clephane Hannah Mixed 7 7
Clingan Rebecca Women 2 2
Cochran Jennifer Women 8 1 2 5
Colwill Cath Mixed 2 2
Conlan Bryan Men 45 5 5
Coull Stephanie Women 27/Mxsnr 9 2 7
Coxhill Steven Men/Mxsnr 34 6 28
Coyle Monica Women 30 3 2 1
Craig Fiona Women 6 2 4
Craik Iain Mxsn/Men30/35/40/50 38 6 32
Craik Rowan Women 27/40 3 1 2
Crawford Robert Men 17 2 15
Creasey Jon Men 35/40 8 1 5 2
Cree Carmen Women 10 1 9
Crozier Alistair M30/35/40/45/50 33 3 28 2
Crozier Nicola Wom30/Mix/Mxsn 25 3 20 2
Dallas Trent Men 3 3
Darbishire Giles Men 30 2 2
Davidson Emily Women 30 1 1
Davidson Jenny Women 1 1
Day Cameron Men 35/40 23 5 18
Dearden Emma Women 4 4
Derrick Senga Wom/Wom 27/40 33 9 19 5
Dewar Colin Men 45 4 4
Dillon John Men 30/35 5 5
Donaldson Alan Men 35 3 3
Donose Felicia Mixed Snr 5 3 2
Dundas Helen Women 2 2
Eades Briana Women/Wom 35 10 2 8
Ebbett Simon Mxsnr/Men 30 7 1 6
Ebbett (Mears) Sara Mix/Wom/W35/40 14 3 10 1
Edwards Laurence Men 40 1 1
Elliott Judith Women 5 2 3
Esler Hal Men 50 2 2
Esslemont Sarah Mixed/Women 27 3 3
Faassen de Heer Peter Men/Men30/Mxsn 4 1 3
Fairweather Sharon Mixed 1 1
Falconer Ailsa Wom 30/27/35/40 13 13
Fallon William Men 40 5 5
Fawcett Grant Men 45 8 8
Fawcett Kate Women 3 3
Fawkner Sam Women 2 2
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Ferguson Ruth Mixed 15 15
Ferguson-Ward Susan Women 35/40 2 2
Findlay Guy Men 50 3 3
Fitzgerald Daniel Mixed/Men/Men30 114 20 82 12
Fleming Kate Women 35 2 2
Fletcher Blair Men 10 10
Flett Morven Mixed 1 1
Flintham Alison Women 3 3
Flynn Gillian Women/Wom 30 8 1 2 5
Flynn Jarlath Mixed/Men 9 1 8
Forrester Martin Men 40 6 5 1
Forrester Nick Men 40 8 1 7
Francis Tenae Wom/Mix/Wom35/40 12 3 9
Francisco-Suarez Victor Men 35/40 15 2 9 4
Fraser Neil Men30/35/40/45/50 29 9 14 6
Freshwater Alison Women 30 2 2
Gibson Stuart Men 19 2 17
Gilbert Julie Women 30 2 2
Gillespie Pamela Women 27/Mxsnr 16 5 11
Glading Leia Women/Mixed 32 9 23
Goldsworthy Colin Men 45/50 11 1 10
Gordon Andrew Men 40 1 1
Gossip Alastair Men/Mix/Mxsn 30 2 27 1
Grady Chris Men 30/Mxsnr 10 4 5 1
Grant Jess Mixed Snr 5 2 3
Grant Rory Men/Mixed 25 18 7
Gray Fiona Women 5 3 2
Gray Iain Men/Mixed 42 10 22 10
Green Alicia Women/Mixed 41 5 36
Green Katy Mixed/Women 16 1 15
Guarino Francesca Women 27 3 1 2
Guild David Men 35/40/45 11 2 6 3
Guild (Kidd) Gill Women 30/35/40 6 6
Hammond Clare Women 27 1 1
Harden Joanna Women/Wom 27 5 3 2
Harding Sam Men/Mixed 12 9 3
Harper Duncan Men 30 1 1
Hart Cameron Men/Mix/Mxsn 14 3 11
Haslett Andrew Men 30 14 14
Hassan Laila Women 27 6 6
Hay Mhairi Mixed 2 2
Hazlett Craig Men 6 1 5
Heggie Euan Men 5 5
Heneaghan Susan Mixed 1 1
Herd Graham Men 6 2 2 2
Heslop David Men/M30/40/Mix/Mxsn 123 38 67 18
Higgins Eliott Mixed Snr 5 5
Hill Clare Women 27 13 4 9
Hogarth Gavin Men 21 4 17
Hole Claire Wom/Mix/Mxsn 31 5 12 14
Hollis Catherine Mixed/Women 10 2 8
Hollis Tim Men 30 18 4 13 1
Holmes Giles Men 30 2 2
Hourcastagne Philippe Men 35/40/45 61 11 48 2
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Howarth Olly Men 2 2
Hughes Kristopher Men 5 5
Hunter Darren Men 9 1 8
Imrie Stuart Men/Mixed 35 6 13 16
Innes Philp Mixed 10 10
Irwin Larry Men/Mixed 39 2 30 7
Jacobs Donna Women 35/40 12 12
James Gareth Men 30 2 2
James Ryan Men 8 8
Jamieson Laura Mixed Snr 3 3
Jardine Colin Men 30/40 12 4 6 2
Jardine Yvonne Women 30 1 1
Jobson Nicola Women 7 2 4 1
Johnson Douglas Men/Mix/Mxsn/M30 50 7 37 6
Johnson Karen Mixed 3 2 1
Johnson Nicola Mixed Snr 6 2 2 2
Johnson Robin Men 45 4 39 2
Joly Pierre Mixed/Mxsnr 33 4 26 3
Kane Philip Men 35 4 4
Kellie Pearl Women 4 4
Kelly Trevor Men 35/40 13 1 9 3
Kennedy James Men 40 2 2
Kerr Euan Men 35/40 9 3 5 1
Kerr Gordon Men 35 3 3
Kerr Ruth Women 27/35 7 7
Kidd Paul Men 7 7
Kieran Jennifer Women 2 2
King Dan Men 5 5
Kirby Bradley Mix/Mxsn/Men/M30 29 13 15 1
Kirisome Donna Mixed 6 6
Lafaiki Mary Women 40 1 1
Laing Anita Women 35 4 4
Laird Audrey Mixed 2 2
Lajus Marc Men 35 6 6
Lawrence Jamie Men 30/40 10 3 7
Lea Joshua Men 11 11
Lee Kelly Women 3 3
Lee Robert Mixed 3 1 2
Lees Alister Men 30/Mxsnr 4 1 3
Lees Tracey Women 30 1 1
Leslie David Men 35/30/40 4 1 3
Leslie Lynda Women 27/40 7 1 6
Leslie Peter Men 40 3 3
Lewis Craig Men 35/40/45 11 2 9
Lewis David Men 40 4 4
Lewis Sean Men 13 13
Liddell Nick Mixed 1 1
Lilly Allan Men 35/40/45 6 2 3 1
Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Wom/Wom35/40 11 5 5 1
Livingstone Cameron Mixed/Men 17 3 14
Lock Gerard Men 50 1 1
Lockhart Finlay Men/Mixed 77 35 42
Logan Iain Men 35 3 3
Lunney Dave Men 45 2 2
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Macari Martin Men 35/40 18 2 11 5
MacDonald Iain Men/Men 30 18 9 8 1
MacDonald Jonathan Men 2 2
MacDonald Niall Men 1 1
MacKay Duncan Men 30 3 3
MacKenzie Iain Men 40 9 9
MacKinnon Euan Men/Mixed 3 3
MacKinnon Evan Men 6 6
MacKinnon Jamie Mixed 5 5
MacKinnon (Morton) Fiona Women 30/35 42 4 33 5
MacLeod Marshall Mixed/Men 41 11 30
MacRae Douglas Mixed/Mxsnr 10 2 8
Madeley (Lane) Chloe Women/Mixed 20 2 7 11
Main Freddie Men 35 1 1
Malaguti Amy Wom/W27/Mxsn 10 10
Malaguti Mattias Men 10 10
Malcolm-Wilkinson Alice Mixed 10 10
Mannix Doug Men 5 3 2
Marshall Hannah Women 27 15 2 13
Martin Amy Women/Wom 27 4 1 3
Martin Evan Men 4 2 2
Matheson Alasdair Men 35/40/45 16 4 9 3
Matthew Anna Women 5 1 2 2
Matthews David Men 35/40 19 7 10 2
Matthews Tania Women 30 1 1
Mawdesley Ross Men 2 2
Maxwell Marie-Claire Women 27 17 2 15
McAulay Sarah Mxsnr/Women 40 5 3 2
McCluskey Brian Men 30 10 10
McDonald Alan Men 45/50 11 1 10
McDonald John Mixed 3 3
McDougall James Men 35 1 1
McEwen Gordon Mix/Men/Men30 16 5 1 8 2
McFarlane (Tierney) Mary Pat Mixed/Women 40 13 13
McGillivray Kristy Women 33 33
McGinlay Christie-Lee Mixed 2 2
McGrellis Donna Women 35 1 1
McGuigan Tenie Mixed 1 1
McHardy Catherine Mixed 10 2 8
McKenzie Ewan Men 30 4 3 1
McKenzie Robbie Mixed/Men 11 2 9
Mclaughlin Maureen Women 27 2 2
McLeod Ali Women 3 3
McLeod Scott Men 2 2
McLoughney Paraic Men 10 10
McMichael Hugh Men/Mixed 17 5 11 1
McNabb Dennis Men 30 1 1
McNamara Joseph Men/Mxsnr 6 6
McPherson Kyle Men/Mixed 10 2 6 2
McWaters Terri-Claire Wom/W27/Mxsn 18 5 13
McWilliam Carl Mixed 4 4
Milne Duncan Men 35/40 8 1 6 1
Moffat Richard Men 1 1
Moir Keith Men 40 1 1
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Moore Dan Men 17 7 10
Morris Alison Women 30/27 4 4
Morton Kenneth Men 18 12 6
Mulgrew Lesley Women 27 1 1
Munn Hamish Men 14 14
Munro Cameron Men/Mixed 9 8 1
Murdoch Lindsay Women/Mixed 5 2 3
Murphy Caroline Women 27 2 2
Murphy Dean Mixed 6 6
Murphy Isabella Women 2 2
Murray Callum Men 2 2
Murray Clare Mixed/Women 6 4 2
Neill Ronan Men 6 5 1
Nelson Bryony Women 2 2
Niccol Katy Women 1 1
Nichols Stuart Men 40 5 5
Norman Oliver Men 30/Mxsnr 18 2 16
O'Hagan Michele Mxsnr/Wom 27 3 1 2
O'Reilly Laura Women 7 2 5
Ormston Steven Men 40 3 3
Osborne David Men 35 1 1
Osifodunrin Oyetutu Women 27 35 5 30
O'Sullivan Adrian Men 35 4 4
Owen Neill Men 30 3 3
Palmer Chris Men 40 1 1
Paterson Christoper Mix/Men/M30/35/40 21 4 13 4
Paton Doug Men 35/40/45 8 1 7
Pérez Ismael Mixed Snr 1 1
Petrie Anna Women 2 1 1
Peveril Emma Women 1 1
Philp Innes Mixed 2 2
Philpott Audrey Women 30 2 2
Pickard Barry Men 40 2 2
Pinkerton James Men 34 5 29
Plummer Ben Mixed 1 1
Pratt Alex Mixed 1 1
Preston Lucy Mixed 14 11 3
Quinn Nollaig Mixed Snr 9 9
Quiohilag Jerome Men/Men30/Mxsn 9 9
Rae Neil Men 40 2 2
Ragg Christopher Mixed/Men 29 11 18
Raith Janet Women 30 4 4
Ralfe Jonathon Men 40 1 1
Rattray Anna Women 13 13
Redfree Anna Women 1 1
Reid Callum Men 35/Mxsn 3 2 1
Reid Colin Men 35/50 4 2 2
Reid Kenny Men 1 1
Reilly Rossa Men 30 2 2
Reynolds Gary Men 30 1 1
Richardson Damien Mixed 13 13
Roberts Douglas Men 30 3 3
Roberts Peter Men 45 6 6
Robertson Sam Men/Mxsnr 3 2 1
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Robison Stewart Men 35/40 4 1 3
Robson Emma Women 18 2 16
Ross Emma Women 30/27 5 5
Ross Stuart Mixed 6 1 5
Rossouw Danny Men 30/35 11 3 8
Roszynski Katrina Women 27 11 11
Roy Susannah Women/Wom 27 7 4 3
Sanjuan Edward Men/Mix/Mxsn 65 11 52 2
Sanjuan Katy Women/Wom 27 5 2 3
Schooling Bryan Men 30 3 3
Scott Campbell Men 30/Men/Mix 20 9 10 1
Seenan Brendan Men 6 6
Shand Jenni Women/Wom 30 2 1 1
Shaw Andrew Men 10 10
Shaw Matt Men 1 1
Sheldon Chris Men 3 1 2
Shepherd Brodie Men 45 1 1
Shepherd Julian Men 30/Mxsnr 6 1 5
Short David Mixed/Men 12 1 11
Short Jennifer Wom 30/Mixed 3 1 1 1
Short Michael Mixed/Men/Men30 147 36 96 15
Sicely James Men 30/Mxsnr 3 2 1
Sim Finlay Men 20 5 15
Simpson Colin Men 30/35 5 2 3
Simpson Margaret Women 30 2 2
Sinclair Cameron Men 1 1
Skene Andy Men 6 4 2
Smart Duncan Men 35 1 1
Smith Callum Men 11 9 2
Smith David Mixed Snr 3 3
Smith Findlay Men/Mixed 16 5 11
Smith Hannah Mixed/Women 30 30
Smith Leigh Women 30 1 1
Smith Nathan Mixed/Mxsnr 14 11 3
Smith Paul Men 35 3 3
Smith Stuart Men 35/40 4 1 3
Smith Tara Mixed Snr 2 2
Smith Tynan Mixed Snr 19 19
Snodgrass Donald Men/Mxsnr 18 1 17
Speer Hannah Women 3 3
Speer Jamie Men 45 8 8
Spence Donna Women 16 6 6 4
Sreenan Calum Men/Mixed 30 3 27
Stafford Nicola Women 2 2
Stevenson Caroline Women 2 2
Stevenson David Men/Men 30 4 1 3
Stewart Dave Mixed 3 3
Stokes Catherine Women 2 2
Stone David Men 40/45 3 1 2
Strain John Men 5 5
Sutton Amy Mixed/Women 26 4 22
Swain Rhona Women 2 2
Sweeney Kerry Women/Mixed 11 2 9
Taylor Karen Women 8 8
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Taylor Rochelle Women 1 1
Taylor Ross Men/Mixed 31 14 15 2
Thomas Anna Women 2 2
Thomson Karen Mixed 3 3
Thomson Lesley-Anne Women 1 1
Tierney Mary-Pat Mixed/Women 1 1
Tinker Claire Mixed 1 1
Toda Nicholas Men 30 7 7
Todd Struan Men 7 7
Tomczyk Caroline Women/Wom 30 3 3
Trevis-Smith Paul Men 30/40 41 10 31
Trevis-Smith Simon Men 30 11 11
Tullis Garry Men 30 8 8
Tulloch Christina Wom/Mix/Wom27 19 1 18
Tulloch Stephanie Mix/Wom/Wom27 25 5 20
Tweedie David Mixed 1 1
Tweedie James Mixed/Men 27 7 20
Vale David Mixed/Men 7 1 6
Venter Kirsty Women 23 17 6
Waddell Robin Men 40 14 12 2
Walker Gregor Men 45 5 5
Walker Kate Women 1 1
Walker Lisa Mixed 4 4
Walker Rebecca Women 1 1
Walker Simon Mix/Mxsn/Men30 10 4 5 1
Walkinshaw James Men/Mxsnr 10 5 5
Walter Amy Women 2 2
Ward Alexandra Women 6 2 4
Wardrobe Kylie Mixed 5 5
Watson Alexandra Women/Wom 27 8 8
Watt Kelly Women/Wom 27 8 8
Watters Keith Men 1 1
Webber Chris Men 30 3 3
Weir Catriona Mixed Snr 6 3 3
Wellfare Lisa Women 1 1
White John Men/Men 30/35 12 3 6 3
Wilde Dominic Men 30/40 18 18
Williams Andy Men 30/35 5 5
Williamson Robin Men 35/40/45 11 1 8 2
Willis Lizzie Women 27 2 2
Wilson Jane Women 1 1
Wilson Lynn Women 30 1 1
Wilson Rob Men 30 11 11
Wilson Shane Men 30/35 2 2
Wishart Adrian Men 5 2 3
Witherspoon Lucy Women 16 6 10
Wood Nick Men30/Men/35/40 48 5 43
Woodman Pam Women 2 2
Woods Inga Women 27 22 10 12
Wright Jennifer Wom/Mix/Wom27 41 10 29 2
Yarrow Simon Men/Men 30 4 1 3
Young Laurie Mixed/Women 9 7 2
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Scotland World Cup
Try Scorers

1999 - Opens and Masters World Cups - Sydney, Australia
2003 - Opens and Master Divisions - Kumagaya, Japan
2007 - Opens and Master Divisions - Stellenbosch, South Africa
2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland
2015 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Coffs Harbour, Australia
2019 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Putrayaya, Malaysia
2024 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Nottingham, England

Leading Touchdown Scorers # 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Heslop David Men/Mix/Men 40 38 4 2 23 9
Short Michael Men/Mixed 36 1 9 6 19 1
Lockhart Finlay Mixed/Men 35 21 14
Chrisp Hannah Mix/Wom/Wom27 23 3 8 12
Brownie Suzanne Mixed/Wom 27 20 3 6 11
Fitzgerald Daniel Men/Mixed 20 6 6 8

Surname First Division # 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Agnew George Men 40 2 2
Alcock Frances Women 2 2
Alexander Ross Men 30 4 4
Anderson Calum Men/Mixed 14 2 6 6
Anderson Colin Men 8 4 4
Anderson Jane Mixed Snr 6 6
Anderson Judy Mixed 2 2
Antas Jessica Women 27 3 3
Armstrong Dunkan Men 40 1 1
Armstrong Patrick Men 1 1
Ashburn Michael Men 50 1 1
Auchinachie Craig Men 40 4 4
Ballantyne Shona Mixed Snr 2 2
Barclay Gillian Women 2 2
Black Kenneth Men 50 2 2
Bolt Roisin Women 2 2
Brett Charlie Mixed 6 6
Brown Adam Mixed Snr 4 4
Brown Amelie Mixed 8 8
Brown Jennifer Mixed Snr 6 6
Brownie Suzanne Mixed/Wom 27 20 3 6 11
Bryce Carolyn Women 27 5 5
Burnett Kristy Women 1 1
Burns Lewis Mixed/Men 11 3 8
Burns Stuart Men 40/50 3 2 1
Burton Grace Mixed 7 4 3
Callan Nikki Women/Mxsnr 8 7 1
Cameron Douglas Men 35 1 1
Cameron Ruth Women 30 2 2
Campbell Gemma Mixed Snr 1 1
Campbell Lianne Mixed 19 9 10
Campbell Shona Mixed 14 14
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Surname First Division # 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Canty Zoe Women 27 8 8
Carruth Jamie Mixed 9 9
Carter Jonathan Men 3 3
Chillingworth Rowan Men/Mxsnr 8 1 7
Chiverton Mark Men 30 6 6
Chrisp Hannah Mix/Wom/Wom27 23 3 8 12
Christie Gregor Men 2 2
Clark Elaine Women 27 1 1
Clements Ruth Mixed 1 1
Clephane Alan Mxsnr/Mixed 5 1 4
Clephane Hannah Mixed 7 7
Cochran Jennifer Women 1 1
Coull Stephanie Mixed Snr 2 2
Coxhill Steven Men 6 6
Coyle Monica Women 30 2 2
Craig Fiona Women 2 2
Craik Iain Mxsn/Men 35/50 6 1 3 2
Crawford Robert Men 2 2
Creasey Jon Men 35 1 1
Cree Carmen Women 1 1
Crozier Alistair Men 30/50 3 1 2
Crozier Nicola Women 30 3 3
Day Cameron Men 35 5 5
Derrick Senga Women/Wom 40 9 5 3 1
Donose Felicia Mixed Snr 3 3
Eades Briana Women 2 2
Ebbett Simon Mixed Snr 1 1
Ebbett (Mears) Sara Women 3 3
Edwards Laurence Men 40 1 1
Elliott Judith Women 2 2
Esler Hal Men 50 2 2
Faassen de Heer Peter Mixed Snr 1 1
Fairweather Sharon Mixed 1 1
Findlay Guy Men 50 3 3
Fitzgerald Daniel Men/Mixed 20 6 6 8
Flynn Gillian Women 30 1 1
Flynn Jarlath Men 1 1
Forrester Martin Men 40 5 5
Forrester Nick Men 40 1 1
Francis Tenae Women/Wom 40 3 2 1
Francisco-Suarez Victor Men 40 2 2
Fraser Neil Men 35/50 9 6 3
Freshwater Alison Women 30 2 2
Gibson Stuart Men 2 2
Gillespie Pamela Mixed Snr 5 5
Glading Leia Women/Mixed 9 1 8
Goldsworthy Colin Men 50 1 1
Gordon Andrew Men 40 1 1
Gossip Alastair Mixed Snr 2 2
Grady Chris Men 30 4 4
Grant Jess Mixed Snr 2 2
Grant Rory Mixed 18 18
Gray Fiona Women 3 3
Gray Iain Men 10 10
Green Alicia Mixed 5 5
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Green Katy Women 1 1
Guarino Francesca Women 27 1 1
Guild David Men 35 2 2
Hart Cameron Mixed Snr 3 3
Hay Mhairi Mixed 2 2
Hazlett Craig Men 1 1
Herd Graham Men 2 2
Heslop David Men/Mix/Men 40 38 4 2 23 9
Higgins Eliott Mixed Snr 5 5
Hill Clare Women 27 4 4
Hogarth Gavin Men 4 4
Hole Claire Mixed Snr 5 5
Hollis Catherine Women 2 2
Hollis Tim Men 30 4 4
Hourcastagné Philippe Men 35/50 11 5 6
Howarth Olly Men 2 2
Hughes Kristopher Men 5 5
Hunter Darren Men 1 1
Imrie Stuart Men/Mix/Mxsn 6 2 3 1
Irwin Larry Men 2 2
Jardine Colin Men 30 4 4
Jardine Yvonne Women 30 1 1
Jobson Nicola Women 2 2
Johnson Douglas Mixed/Mxsnr 7 3 4
Johnson Karen Mixed 2 2
Johnson Nicola Mixed Snr 2 2
Johnson Robin Men 4 2 2
Joly Pierre Mixed 4 4
Kelly Trevor Men 40 1 1
Kerr Euan Men 35 3 3
Kidd Paul Men 7 7
King Dan Men 5 5
Kirby Bradley Mxsnr/Men 30 13 4 9
Laird Audrey Mixed 2 2
Lawrence Jamie Men 30/40 3 1 2
Lee Rob Mixed 1 1
Lees Alister Mixed Snr 1 1
Leslie David Men 40 1 1
Leslie Lynda Women 40 1 1
Lewis Craig Men 40 2 2
Lilly Allan Men 40 2 2
Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Women/Wom 40 5 2 2 1
Livingstone Cameron Mixed 3 3
Lock Gerard Men 50 1 1
Lockhart Finlay Mixed/Men 35 21 14
Macari Martin Men 40 2 2
MacDonald Iain Men/Men 30 9 2 7
MacDonald Jonathan Men 2 2
MacKinnon Euan Men/Mixed 3 1 2
MacKinnon Jamie Mixed 5 5
MacKinnon (Morton) Fiona Women 4 4
Macleod Marshall Mixed/Men 11 1 7 3
MacRae Doug Mixed 2 2
Madeley Chloe Mixed 2 2
Mannix Doug Men 3 3
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Marshall Hannah Women 27 2 2
Martin Amy Women 27 1 1
Martin Evan Men 2 2
Matheson Alasdair Men 35/40 4 1 3
Matthew Anna Women 1 1
Matthews David Men 40 7 7
Maxwell Marie-Claire Women 27 2 2
McAulay Sarah Mixed Snr 3 3
McDonald Alan Men 50 1 1
McEwen Gordon Men 5 4 1
McGinlay Christie-Lee Mixed 2 2
McGuigan Tenie Mixed 1 1
McHardy Catherine Mixed 2 2
McKenzie Ewan Men 30 3 3
McKenzie Robbie Men 2 2
McLeod Scott Men 2 1 1
McMichael Hugh Men 5 5
McNabb Dennis Men 30 1 1
McPherson Kyle Mixed 2 2
McWaters Terri-Claire Women/Mxsnr 5 1 4
McWilliam Carl Mixed 4 4
Milne Duncan Men 35 1 1
Moir Keith Men 40 1 1
Moore Dan Men 7 7
Morton Kenneth Men/Mxsnr 12 5 7
Murdoch Lindsay Mixed 2 2
Murphy Caroline Women 27 2 2
Murphy Dean Mixed 6 6
Murphy Isabella Women 2 2
Murray Callum Men 2 2
Neill Ronan Men 5 5
Niccol Katy Women 1 1
Norman Oliver Mixed Snr 2 2
O'Reilly Laura Women 2 2
Ormston Steven Men 40 3 3
Osifodunrin Oyetutu Women 27 5 5
Palmer Chris Men 40 1 1
Paterson Chris Men/Men 40 4 2 2
Paton Doug Men 40 1 1
Petrie Anna Women 1 1
Philp Innes Mixed 2 2
Pinkerton James Men 5 5
Plummer Ben Mixed 1 1
Preston Lucy Mixed 11 11
Ragg Christopher Mixed/Men 11 9 2
Reid Callum Mixed Snr 2 2
Reid Colin Men 50 2 2
Reid Kenny Men 1 1
Robertson Sam Men 2 2
Robison Stewart Men 40 1 1
Robson Emma Women 2 2
Ross Stuart Mixed 1 1
Rossouw Danny Men 35 3 3
Roy Susannah Women/Wom 27 4 1 3
Sanjuan Edward Men/Mix/Mxsn 11 2 3 6
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Surname First Division # 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Sanjuan Katy Women 27 2 2
Scott Campbell Men 9 9
Shand Jenni Women 30 1 1
Sheldon Chris Men 1 1
Shepherd Julian Mixed Snr 1 1
Short David Men 1 1
Short Jen Women 30 1 1
Short Michael Men/Mixed 36 1 9 6 19 1
Sicely James Mixed Snr 2 2
Sim Finlay Men 5 5
Simpson Colin Men 35 2 2
Simpson Margaret Women 30 2 2
Sinclair Cameron Men 1 1
Skene Andy Men 4 4
Smith Callum Men 9 5 4
Smith Findlay Mixed 5 5
Smith Nathan Mixed Snr 11 11
Smith Paul Men 35 3 3
Smith Stuart Men 40 1 1
Smith Tara Mixed Snr 2 2
Smith Tynan Mixed Snr 19 19
Snodgrass Donald Men 1 1
Spence Donna Women 6 6
Sreenan Calum Men 3 3
Stewart Dave Mixed 3 3
Stokes Catherine Women 2 2
Stone David Men 40 1 1
Sutton Amy Women 4 4
Sweeney Kerry Mixed 2 2
Taylor Ross Mixed/Men 14 1 8 3 2
Thomas Anna Women 2 2
Thomson Karen Mixed 3 3
Trevis-Smith Paul Men 30/40 10 7 3
Tulloch Christina Women 27 1 1
Tulloch Stephanie Women 27 5 5
Tweedie James Mixed/Men 7 4 3
Vale Dave Men 1 1
Venter Kirsty Women/Mixed 17 5 12
Walker Kate Women 1 1
Walker Lisa Mixed 4 4
Walker Rebecca Women 1 1
Walker Simon Mixed/Mxsnr 4 1 3
Walkinshaw James Men 5 5
Ward Alexandra Women 2 2
Wardrobe Kylie Mixed 5 5
White John Men 30 3 3
Williamson Robin Men 35 1 1
Wishart Adrian Men 2 2
Witherspoon Lucy Women 6 6
Wood Nick Men 40 5 5
Woods Inga Women 27 10 10
Wright Jennifer Women/Mixed 10 5 5
Yarrow Simon Men 1 1

Scotland World Cup Try Scorers Page 14



Scotland - Test Try Scorers
2004 v Wales

Surname First Division 04 #

Cochrane Jennifer Women 2 2
Davidson Jenny Women 1 1
McEwen Gordon Mixed 1 1
Redfree Anna Women 1 1
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European Championships
Try Scorers

Leading Touchdown Scorers # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Short Michael Mixed/Men/Men30** 96 7 21 20 14 12 11 11
Fitzgerald Daniel Mix/Men/Men30** 82 27 21 14 11 4 5
Heslop David Men/Mx/Mx30/M40 67 3 8 26 14 16
Sanjuan Edward Men/Mixed* 52 2 5 18 8 8 7 4
Hourcastagne Philippe Men 35/40/45 48 1 2 4 12 14 11 4
Anderson Calum Men/Mixed* 47 1 10 15 17 4
Wood Nick Men30/Men*/35/40 43 1 6 9 7 12 8
Lockhart Finlay Men/Mixed* 42 7 16 11 8
Chrisp Hannah Mixed/Women 39 2 5 18 14
Johnson Robin Men 39 19 11 9
Alexander Ross Mixed/Men*/Men30 38 5 2 9 8 14
Johnson Douglas Men/Mix/Mxsn/M30**/* 37 4 7 3 6 6 7 4

Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Adams Gabriela Women 2 2
Agnew George Men 35 3 3
Ahl Alexander Men 9 9
Alcock Frankie Mixed/Wom/W27 9 4 2 2 1
Alexander Ross Mixed/Men*/Men30 38 5 2 9 8 14
Amis Jo Women 27/35/40 6 2 1 3
Anderson Calum Men/Mixed* 47 1 10 15 17 4
Anderson Colin Men/Mixed 36 2 3 2 11 10 8
Anderson Judy Mixed/Women 8 3 5
Andrews James Men 40 3 3
Antas Jessica Women 27 13 8 5
Arbuckle Marg Women 2 2
Armstrong Andrew Mixed 3 3
Armstrong Dunkan Men 35 2 2
Armstrong Tiggi Women 1 1
Arundel Logan Men/Mixed 11 9 2
Au Paul Men 45 1 1
Auchinachie Craig Men 40 1 1
Austin Tracy Women 35 2 2
Ballantyne Shona Women/Mixed 9 4 3 2
Bandle James Men 17 17
Barclay Gillian Women 5 5
Barclay Hilary Women 1 1
Bartlett David Men 30/35 4 1 3
Bashford Simon Men 3 3
Basios Ben Men 40 4 4
Bauld Terry Women 30 1 1
Behjat Hamasseh Em Women 27 1 1
Bell Grant Men 35/40 9 1 6 2
Bennett Stephen Men/Mxsnr 9 4 5
Bentley James Men 30 1 1
Bishop Luke Mixed 3 3
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Black Kenneth Men 45 2 2
Black Paul Men 45 36 17 12 7
Blanc Julien Men 30/Mxsnr 10 9 1
Blanc Karen Women 27 4 4
Bloomer Craig Mixed 1 1
Bolger Claire Mixed 3 3
Bolt Roisin Women 3 3
Bond Gillian Women 30/27/35 6 1 2 1 2
Brett Charlie Mixed/Men 21 10 11
Britton Emma Women 27 3 3
Bromley Chris Men 40/45 13 4 5 4
Broomfield Finlay Men 4 4
Brown Adam Men 7 7
Brown Jennifer Women 27/Mxsnr 9 2 7
Brownie Suzanne Mix/Wom/W27 16 7 4 5
Bryce Carolyn Women 27 13 7 3 3
Burns James Men 1 1
Burns Lewis Men 36 15 11 10
Burns Stuart Men 35/45 16 2 1 3 2 2 6
Burton Grace Women 14 11 3
Bush Lizi Women 1 1
Butler Sarah Women 4 4
Byers Gavin Men/Men 30 9 7 2
Cairns Michael Men 35 3 3
Callan Nikki Women 10 10
Cameron Douglas Men 35/40/45 13 4 4 3 2
Cameron Ruth Women 30/27 5 1 2 2
Cameron Sandy Men 45 2 2
Campbell Ewan Mixed/Men 13 7 6
Campbell Frances Mixed 12 12
Campbell Gemma Women 27 7 5 2
Campbell Joanne Women 27 4 2 2
Campbell Lianne Mixed/Women 26 3 21 2
Campbell Shona Mixed 9 9
Canty Zoe Women 27 9 9
Carruth Jamie Mixed 4 4
Carter Jonathan Men 6 2 4
Casadio Angela Women 27 1 1
Chillingworth Rowan Men 14 6 8
Chiverton Mark Men 30 2 2
Chrisp Hannah Mixed/Women 39 2 5 18 14
Christie Gregor Men 8 8
Clark Alan Men 45 1 1
Clarke Syla W/W30/Mx30/W35 10 3 2 2 3
Clarkson Kenny Men 30/35/40 5 3 1 1
Clements Ruth Women 5 2 3
Clephane Alan Men 30/Mix/Men 11 9 1 1
Clingan Rebecca Women 2 2
Cochran Jennifer Women 5 4 1
Colwill Cath Mixed 2 2
Conlan Bryan Men 45 5 5
Coull Stephanie Women 27/Mxsnr 7 2 5
Coxhill Steven Men/Mxsnr 28 7 7 5 9
Coyle Monica Women 30 1 1
Craig Fiona Women 4 2 2
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Craik Iain Men 30/40/35/45 32 5 9 9 2 3 4
Craik Rowan Women 40 1 1
Crawford Robert Men 15 15
Creasey Jon Men 40 5 5
Cree Carmen Women 9 3 2 4
Crozier Alistair Men 30/40/45 28 1 2 5 12 7 1
Crozier Nicola Mixed/Mxsnr 20 4 16
Dallas Trent Men 3 3
Darbishire Giles Men 30 2 2
Davidson Emily Women 30 1 1
Day Cameron Men 35/40 18 5 2 8 3
Dearden Emma Women 4 4
Derrick Senga Women/Wom 27 19 5 5 9
Dewar Colin Men 45 4 4
Dillon John Men 30/35 5 4 1
Donaldson Alan Men 35 3 3
Donose Felicia Mixed Snr 2 2
Dundas Helen Women 2 2
Eades Briana Women/Wom 35 8 6 2
Ebbett Simon Men 30 6 5 1
Ebbett (Mears) Sara Mix/Wom/W35/40 10 2 1 2 1 1 3
Elliott Judith Women 3 3
Esslemont Sarah Mixed/Women 27 3 2 1
Faassen de Heer Peter Men/Men 30 3 2 1
Falconer Ailsa Wom 30/27/35/40 13 2 7 3 1
Fallon William Men 40 5 5
Fawcett Grant Men 45 8 3 3 2
Fawcett Kate Women 3 3
Fawkner Sam Women 2 2
Ferguson Ruth Mixed 15 15
Ferguson-Ward Susan Women 35/40 2 1 1
Fitzgerald Daniel Mix/Men/Men30** 82 27 21 14 11 4 5
Fleming Kate Women 35 2 2
Fletcher Blair Men 10 10
Flett Morven Mixed 1 1
Flintham Alison Women 3 3
Flynn Gill Women 2 2
Flynn Jarlath Mixed/Men 8 3 4 1
Forrester Martin Men 40 1 1
Forrester Nick Men 40 7 3 4
Francis Tenae Wom/Mix/W35 9 1 2 6
Francisco-Suarez Victor Men 35 9 8 1
Fraser Neil Men 30/35/40/45 14 2 1 5 5 1
Gibson Stuart Men 17 6 11
Gilbert Julie Women 30 2 2
Gillespie Pamela Women 27 11 7 4
Glading Leia Women/Mixed* 23 5 5 8 5
Goldsworthy Colin Men 45 10 5 5
Gossip Alastair Men/Mxsnr 27 5 10 6 6
Grady Chris Men 30/Mxsnr 5 4 1
Grant Jess Mixed Snr 3 3
Grant Rory Men 7 7
Gray Fiona Women 2 2
Gray Iain Men 22 2 15 5
Green Alicia Women/Mixed* 36 2 15 16 3

Scotland's European Try Scorers Page 18



Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Green Katy Mixed/Women 15 11 4
Guarino Francesca Women 27 2 2
Guild David Men 40/45 6 3 1 2
Guild (Kidd) Gill Women 30/35/40 6 1 2 3
Hammond Clare Women 27 1 1
Harden Joanna Women 3 3
Harding Sam Mixed 9 9
Harper Duncan Men 30 1 1
Hart Cameron Men/Mixed 11 6 5
Haslett Andrew Men 30 14 4 10
Hassan Laila Women 27 6 4 1 1
Hazlett Craig Men 5 5
Heggie Euan Men 5 5
Heneaghan Susan Mixed 1 1
Herd Graham Men 2 1 1
Heslop David Men/Mx/Mx30/M40 67 3 8 26 14 16
Hill Clare Women 27 9 2 7
Hogarth Gavin Men 17 6 11
Hole Claire Women/Mixed 12 1 5 6
Hollis Catherine Mixed/Women 8 1 3 4
Hollis Tim Men 30 13 4 2 6 1
Holmes Giles Men 30 2 2
Hourcastagne Philippe Men 35/40/45 48 1 2 4 12 14 11 4
Hunter Darren Men 8 2 6
Imrie Stuart Men/Mixed 13 5 4 4
Innes Philp Mixed 10 10
Irwin Larry Men/Mixed 30 2 1 8 9 10
Jacobs Donna Women 35/40 12 4 8
James Gareth Men 30 2 1 1
James Ryan Men 8 8
Jamieson Laura Mixed Snr 3 3
Jardine Colin Men 30 6 2 4
Jobson Nicola Women 4 2 2
Johnson Douglas Men/Mix/Mxsn/M30**/* 37 4 7 3 6 6 7 4
Johnson Karen Mixed 1 1
Johnson Nicola Mixed Snr 2 1 1
Johnson Robin Men 39 19 11 9
Joly Pierre Mixed/Mxsnr 26 7 11 8
Kane Philip Men 35 4 2 2
Kellie Pearl Women 4 4
Kelly Trevor Men 35/40 9 4 1 1 3
Kennedy James Men 40 2 2
Kerr Euan Men 35/40 5 1 1 3
Kerr Gordon Men 35 3 3
Kerr Ruth Women 27/35 7 3 4
Kieran Jennifer Women 2 2
Kirby Brad Mixed/Men*/Men30 15 5 2 5 3
Kirisome Donna Mixed 6 6
Lafaiki Mary Women 40 1 1
Laing Anita Women 35 4 4
Lajus Marc Men 35 6 6
Lawrence Jamie Men 30/40 7 3 4
Lea Joshua Men 11 11
Lee Kelly Women 3 3
Lee Robert Mixed 2 1 1
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Lees Alister Men 30 3 3
Lees Tracey Women 30 1 1
Leslie David Men 35/30/40 3 1 1 1
Leslie Lynda Women 27/40 6 2 3 1
Leslie Peter Men 40 3 3
Lewis Craig Men 35/40/45 9 1 1 2 5
Lewis David Men 40 4 2 2
Lewis Sean Men 13 13
Liddell Nick Mixed 1 1
Lilly Allan Men 35/45 3 1 1 1
Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Women/Wom 35 5 1 2 2
Livingstone Cameron Mixed/Men 14 11 3
Lockhart Finlay Men/Mixed* 42 7 16 11 8
Logan Iain Men 35 3 3
Lunney Dave Men 45 2 2
Macari Martin Men 35/40 11 2 4 1 3 1
MacDonald Iain Men/Men 30 8 3 2 3
MacDonald Niall Men 1 1
MacKay Duncan Men 30 3 3
MacKenzie Iain Men 40 9 4 5
MacKinnon Evan Men 6 1 5
MacKinnon (Morton)Fiona Women 30/35 33 10 13 7 3
MacLeod Marshall Mixed/Men 30 2 10 4 10 4
MacRae Douglas Mixed/Mxsnr 8 3 5
Madeley (Lane) Chloe Women/Mixed 7 2 5
Main Freddie Men 35 1 1
Malaguti Amy Wom/Wom27/Mxsn 10 3 4 3
Malaguti Mattias Men 10 5 5
Malcolm-Wilkinson Alice Mixed 10 10
Mannix Doug Men 2 2
Marshall Hannah Women 27 13 10 3
Martin Amy Women 3 1 2
Martin Evan Men 2 2
Matheson Alasdair Men 35/40/45 9 1 2 2 2 2
Matthew Anna Women 2 2
Matthews David Men 35 10 3 5 2
Matthews Tania Women 30 1 1
Mawdesley Ross Men 2 2
Maxwell Marie-Claire Women 27 15 12 2 1
McAulay Sarah Women 40 2 2
McCluskey Brian Men 30 10 2 8
McDonald Alan Men 45 10 5 3 1 1
McDonald John Mixed 3 3
McDougall James Men 35 1 1
McEwen Gordon Mixed/Men 8 5 1 2
McFarlane (Tierney)Mary Pat Mixed/Women 40 13 10 3
McGillivray Kristy Women 33 18 15
McGrellis Donna Women 35 1 1
McHardy Catherine Mixed 8 8
McKenzie Ewan Men 30 1 1
McKenzie Robbie Mixed/Men 9 4 5
Mclaughlin Maureen Women 27 2 2
McLeod Ali Women 3 3
McLoughney Paraic Men 10 10
McMichael Hugh Men 11 11
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McNamara Joseph Men/Mxsnr 6 4 2
McPherson Kyle Men 6 6
McWaters Terri Women/Wom 27 13 4 7 2
Milne Duncan Men 35/40 6 1 3 2
Moffat Richard Men 1 1
Moore Dan Men 10 10
Morris Alison Women 30/27 4 2 2
Morton Kenneth Men 6 6
Mulgrew Lesley Women 27 1 1
Munn Hamish Men 14 14
Munro Cameron Men/Mixed 8 2 6
Murdoch Lindsay Women 3 3
Murray Clare Mixed/Women 4 3 1
Nelson Bryony Women 2 2
Nichols Stuart Men 40 5 5
Norman Oliver Men 30 16 16
O'Hagan Michele Women 27 1 1
O'Reilly Laura Women 5 5
Osborne David Men 35 1 1
Osifodunrin Oyetutu Women 27 30 25 5
O'Sullivan Adrian Men 35 4 4
Owen Neill Men 30 3 3
Paterson Chris Mixed/Men 30/35 13 2 5 6
Paton Doug Men 35/45 7 2 3 2
Pérez Ismael Mixed Snr 1 1
Petrie Anna Women 1 1
Peveril Emma Women 1 1
Philpott Audrey Women 30 2 2
Pickard Barry Men 40 2 2
Pinkerton James Men 29 9 14 6
Pratt Alex Mixed 1 1
Preston Lucy Mixed 3 3
Quinn Nollaig Mixed Snr 9 9
Quiohilag Jerome Men/Men 30/Mxsn 9 3 3 1 2
Rae Neil Men 40 2 1 1
Ragg Christopher Mixed/Men 18 4 4 3 7
Raith Janet Women 30 4 4
Ralfe Jonathon Men 40 1 1
Rattray Anna Women 13 3 10
Reid Callum Men 35 1 1
Reid Colin Men 35 2 2
Reilly Rossa Men 30 2 2
Reynolds Gary Men 30 1 1
Richardson Damien Mixed 13 13
Roberts Douglas Men 30 3 3
Roberts Peter Men 45 6 6
Robertson Sam Mixed Snr 1 1
Robison Stewart Men 35/40 3 1 2
Robson Emma Women 16 8 8
Ross Emma Women 30/27 5 2 3
Ross Stuart Mixed 5 5
Rossouw Danny Men 30 8 3 5
Roszynski Katrina Women 27 11 4 7
Roy Susie Women/Wom 27 3 1 2
Sanjuan Edward Men/Mixed* 52 2 5 18 8 8 7 4
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Sanjuan Katy Women 3 3
Schooling Bryan Men 30 3 3
Scott Campbell Men 30/Men 10 2 2 6
Seenan Brendan Men 6 6
Shand Jenni Women 1 1
Shaw Andrew Men 10 10
Shaw Matt Men 1 1
Sheldon Chris Men 2 1 1
Shepherd Brodie Men 45 1 1
Shepherd Julian Men 30 5 5
Short David Mixed 11 9 2
Short Jennifer Women 30 1 1
Short Michael Mixed/Men/Men30** 96 7 21 20 14 12 11 11
Sicely James Men 30 1 1
Sim Finlay Men 15 3 6 6
Simpson Colin Men 30 3 1 2
Skene Andy Men 2 2
Smart Duncan Men 35 1 1
Smith Callum Men 2 2
Smith David Mixed Snr 3 3
Smith Findlay Men 11 6 5
Smith Hannah Mixed/Women 30 9 5 16
Smith Leigh Women 30 1 1
Smith Nathan Mixed 3 3
Smith Stuart Men 35/40 3 1 2
Snodgrass Donald Men/Mxsnr 17 6 3 8
Speer Hannah Women 3 3
Speer Jamie Men 45 8 6 2
Spence Donna Women 6 6
Sreenan Calum Men/Mixed* 27 8 3 6 10
Stafford Nicola Women 2 2
Stevenson David Men 30 1 1
Stone David Men 40/45 2 1 1
Strain John Men 5 5
Sutton Amy Mixed/Women 22 4 5 13
Sweeney Kerry Women/Mixed 9 5 2 2
Taylor Karen Women 8 1 7
Taylor Rochelle Women 1 1
Taylor Ross Men/Mixed* 15 1 7 1 4 2
Thomson Lesley-Anne Women 1 1
Tinker Claire Mixed 1 1
Toda Nicholas Men 30 7 7
Todd Struan Men 7 4 3
Tomczyk Caroline Women/Wom 30 3 2 1
Trevis-Smith Paul Men 30/40 31 4 7 6 7 7
Trevis-Smith Simon Men 30 11 11
Tullis Garry Men 30 8 8
Tulloch Christina Wom/Mix*/Wom27 18 3 3 6 6
Tulloch Stephanie Mix/Wom/Wom27 20 7 5 5 3
Tweedie James Mixed/Men 20 8 7 5
Vale David Mixed/Men 6 5 1
Venter Kirsty Women 6 6
Waddell Robin Men 40 12 6 6
Walker Gregor Men 45 5 5
Walker Simon Men 30 5 5
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Walkinshaw James Mixed Snr 5 5
Walter Amy Women 2 2
Ward Alexandra Women 4 4
Watson Alexandra Women/Wom 27 8 4 4
Watt Kelly Women/Wom 27 8 3 2 3
Watters Keith Men 1 1
Webber Chris Men 30 3 3
Weir Catriona Mixed Snr 3 3
Wellfare Lisa Women 1 1
White John Men/Men 30 6 1 1 4
Wilde Dominic Men 30/40 18 4 7 7
Williams Andy Men 30/35 5 4 1
Williamson Robin Men 35/40/45 8 3 1 4
Willis Lizzie Women 27 2 2
Wilson Jane Women 1 1
Wilson Lynn Women 30 1 1
Wilson Rob Men 30 11 11
Wilson Shane Men 30/35 2 1 1
Wishart Adrian Men 3 3
Witherspoon Lucy Women 10 10
Wood Nick Men30/Men*/35/40 43 1 6 9 7 12 8
Woodman Pam Women 2 2
Woods Inga Women 27 12 7 5
Wright Jennifer Wom/Mix/Wom27 29 1 17 9 2
Yarrow Simon Men 30 3 3
Young Laurie Mixed/Women 7 6 1
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HOME NATIONS TRY SCORERS

2009 - Glasgow, Scotland
2013 - Dublin, Ireland

Leading Scorers Division # 2009 2013

Imrie Stuart Men 16 16
Heslop David Mixed Snr 15 15
Short Michael Men/Mixed 15 6 9
Hole Claire Women/Mixed 14 1 13
Fitzgerald Daniel Men/Mixed 12 5 7
Lane Chloe Women 11 11
Gray Iain Men/Mixed 10 1 9

Last Name First Name Division # 2009 2013

Agnew Dod Men 35 1 1
Alexander Ross Men 5 5
Anderson Calum Mixed 3 3
Anderson Colin Mixed 2 2
Armstrong Dunkan Men 35 1 1
Ballantyne Shona Women 1 1
Bennett Stephen Men 1 1
Bolger Claire Women 1 1
Brownie Suzanne Women 3 3
Bruce Wendy Women 27 3 3
Burns Stuart Men 35 5 5
Cameron Douglas Men 30/35 4 1 3
Cameron Ruth Women 27 2 2
Campbell Gemma Women 1 1
Campbell Lianne Mixed 2 2
Cheong Celestine Women 27 3 3
Chiverton Mark Mixed Snr 3 3
Chrisp Hannah Mixed 3 3
Craik Rowan Women 27 2 2
Creasey Jon Men 35 2 2
Crozier Alistair Men 35 2 2
Crozier Nicola Mixed Snr 2 2
Derrick Senga Women 5 5
Ebbett (Mears) Sara Women 1 1
Fitzgerald Daniel Men/Mixed 12 5 7
Flynn Gillian Women 5 5
Francisco-Suarez Victor Men 35 4 4
Fraser Neil Men 35/40 6 2 4
Gossip Ally Mixed 1 1
Grady Chris Mixed Snr 1 1
Gray Iain Men/Mixed 10 1 9
Guild David Men 35 3 3
Harden Joanna Women 27 2 2
Harding Sam Men 3 3
Herd Graham Men 2 2
Heslop Dave Men 30 3 3
Heslop David Mixed Snr 15 15
Hole Claire Women/Mixed 14 1 13
Hollis Tim Men 30 1 1
Hourcastagné Philippe Men 40 2 2
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Last Name First Name Division # 2009 2013

Imrie Stuart Men 16 16
Irwin Larry Men 7 2 5
Jardine Colin Men 30 1 1
Jardine Colin Men 40 1 1
Jobson Nicola Mixed 1 1
Johnson Douglas Men/Mxsnr 6 2 4
Johnson Nicola Mixed Snr 2 2
Johnson Robin Men 2 2
Joly Pierre Mixed Snr 3 3
Kelly Trevor Men 35 3 3
Kerr Euan Men 35 1 1
Kirby Brad Men 30 1 1
Lane Chloe Women 11 11
Lilly Allan Men 35 1 1
Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Women 1 1
Macari Martin Men 40 5 5
MacDonald Iain Men 30 1 1
MacKinnon Fionna Women 5 5
Matheson Alasdair Men 35 3 3
Matthew Anna Women 2 2
Matthews David Men 35 2 2
McEwen Gordon Men 30 2 2
McMichael Hugh Mixed 1 1
McPherson Kyle Men 2 2
Milne Duncan Men 35 1 1
Munro Cameron Mixed 1 1
Murray Clare Women 2 2
Neill Ronan Men 1 1
O'Hagan Michele Mixed Snr 2 2
Paterson Christoper Men 35 4 4
Sanjuan Eddie Men 2 2
Scott Campbell Mixed 1 1
Short Jennifer Mixed 1 1
Short Michael Men/Mixed 15 6 9
Spence Donna Women 4 4
Stevenson Caroline Women 2 2
Stevenson David Men 3 3
Swain Rhona Women 2 2
Taylor Ross Men 2 2
Tierney Mary-Pat Women 1 1
Tweedie David Mixed 1 1
Waddell Robin Men 40 2 2
Walker Simon Mixed 1 1
Weir Catriona Mixed Snr 3 3
White John Men 30/35 3 2 1
Williamson Robin Men 35 2 2
Wright Jennifer Mixed 2 2
Young Laurie Mixed 2 2
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